	O2 - TO-1595 RECOR RECOR	18-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
1 '	OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
-	Tab settings □□□▼ ON 100 ▼ 101	270291	
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	J original documents or copy thereof.	
1	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
1	BORIS M. KHUDENKO	Name: MOCKBA CORFORATION	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes. M. No	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 744 MooRES MILL RA	
1	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3	
	Other	City: ATLANTA State: G'A zip:3032	
	Execution Date: 01/11/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/289,406	·	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
İ	Name: BORIS M. KHUDENKO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
ļ		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 744 MOORES MILL RD.	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: ATLANTA State: GA ZIP: 30327	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
- 1	TOTAL OF CONTRACT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FL:581 40.00 0P		:	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		Signature Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Boris M. Khudenko whose post office address is 744 Moores Mill Rd., Atlanta GA 30327 has invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for Fluidization of Particulate Bed Materials for which an US Application was filed on 04/09/99, Serial No. 09/289,406; and

Whereas MOCKBA Corporation, whose post office address is 744 Moores Mill Rd., Atlanta GA 30327, is desirous of acquiring the above identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of a sum of \$10 (ten dollars) the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Boris M. Khudenko. by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said MOCKBA Corporation the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Executed this day of January 11, 2000 at 744 Moores Mill Rd., Atlanta, GA 30327.

Boris M. Khudenko, Ph.D., P.E.

Horis Wheelenles

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0911